AME, Inc.
1
AME4311 Low Voltage Shunt Regulator
n Functional Block Diagram
l Small packages: SOT-23, SOT-25, TO-92
l Low voltage operation, 1.24V
l Tight voltage tolerance --- ±0.5%,±1.0%, ±1.5%
l Wide operating current ------- 80µA to 15mA

2
Low Voltage Shunt RegulatorAME4311
n Ordering Information
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other voltage accuracy and package type avail-
ability.
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Tolerance Package Temp. Range
AME4311EEAT
AME
4311
EEAT
yyww
1.24 0.5% TO-92 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME4311EEET AVVww 1.24 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME4311FEET AVWww 1.24 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME4311GEET AVXww 1.24 1.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME4311EEEV AGFww 1.24 0.5% SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
3
AME4311 Low Voltage Shunt Regulator
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
n Recommended Operating Conditions
n Thermal Information
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device